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What's new

Billing and Payments
Summary Description Knowledge Base Article

Additional HCPCS codes

 Three (3) HCPCS codes have been added to

the DrChrono system and can be added to your

fee schedule and included on patient claims.

Additional HCPCS code added

HCPCS code Q4259, Celera dual layer or

celera dual membrane, per square centimeter,

has been added to the database and can be

added to your fee schedule and included on

patient claims.

Print Selected HCFA-1500 forms from

the Live Claims Feed

Selected bulk claims can now be printed from

the Live Claims Feed. By using any of the

search fields, you can identify and select

multiple claim forms for varying patients and

dates of service and have just those claim

forms generated.

Printing selected HCFA-

1500 forms from the Live

Claims Feed

Clinical
Summary Description Knowledge Base Article

EPCS DEA Schedule Update

We have updated the EPCS module to check a

medication's DEA Schedule for both the

prescriber's state and the pharmacy's state.

Whichever [prescriber or pharmacy] state has

the more restrictive DEA schedule, is the DEA

schedule that will be used on the electronic

prescription.

Electronically Prescribing

Controlled Substances

Based on the DEA Schedule

Patient List C-CDA XML Export

DrChrono now offers the ability to customize

the export option from the Export C-CDA XML

button via the Patient List screen. DrChrono

has restricted the ability for users to generate

multiple patient export C-CDA XML reports

simultaneously.

Customize C-CDA XML

Exports

http://support.drchrono.com/home/16225046329115-printing-selected-hcfa-1500-forms-from-the-live-claims-feed
http://support.drchrono.com/home/electronic-prescribing-of-controlled-substances-epcs-based-on-the-dea-schedule
http://support.drchrono.com/home/customize-c-cda-xml-exports


Generating patient C-CDA files

We refactored our C-CDA generator to reduce

the time it takes to generate patient C-CDA

files.

Practice Management
Summary Description Knowledge Base Article

Add Change Log details regarding the

api/care_plans endpoint.

Fixed an issue in the /api/care_plans endpoint.

A bug caused the endpoint to incorrectly filter

care plans, resulting in an empty response for

some affected users. The issue has been

resolved, and the endpoint now correctly

retrieves and returns care plans for all users.

Preferred_Pharmacy' Field to the

api/patients Endpoint Backwards

Compatability

This API update has been documented in the

API documentation.

Detect and prevent unverified new

accounts from logging in

New accounts will be required to verify email.

Existing users prior to this release will be able

to log in without verification. All users created

after this release will need to verify their email

before logging in.

Require new users to verify their

email before they can log into

DrChrono

New users will be required to verify their email

address before they can log into DrChrono.

Resolutions
Summary Description

Message Center Folders Name Required

Resolved an issue to show that the 'name' is a required field

when creating a folder in the Message Center. Previously, the

field did not appear as required.

Matching Office Order

Resolved an issue in which the order of the offices on the

schedule view did not match the order in the appointment

window.


